## 900215888 02/28/2012

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                               |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                 | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type               |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| Mrs William F Hooper |          | 02/13/2012     | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES |

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:              | Youth Insurance Agency, Inc.  |  |
|--------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Doing Business As: | DBA STUDENT INSURANCE         |  |
| Street Address:    | 11661 San Vicente Blvd., #200 |  |
| City:              | Los Angeles                   |  |
| State/Country:     | CALIFORNIA                    |  |
| Postal Code:       | 90049                         |  |
| Entity Type:       | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA       |  |

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark         |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------|
| Registration Number: | 1839605 | STUDENT INSURANCE |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (818)549-8477

 Phone:
 8189567154

 Email:
 Jbrunton1@aol.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: James E. Brunton
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 29000

Address Line 4: Glendale, CALIFORNIA 91209

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | James E. Brunton   |
|--------------------|--------------------|
| Signature:         | /James E. Brunton/ |
| Date:              | 02/28/2012         |

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentDoc-Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004725 FRAME: 0558

\$40.00 1839

900215888

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mrs. (Marie) William F. Hooper (widow of William F. Hooper), a U.S. citizen and resident of the state of California, is the owner of STUDENT INSURANCE and the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TrademarkRegistration No.Date of RegistrationSTUDENT INSURANCE1,839,605June 14, 1994& logo

WHEREAS, Youth Insurance Agency, Inc., a California corporation dba STUDENT INSURANCE, having its principal offices at 11661 San Vicente Blvd., #200, Los Angeles, California 90049, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Mrs. William F. Hooper (Marie), hereby assigns to **Youth Insurance Agency, Inc. dba STUDENT INSURANCE** all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registrations thereof.

Signed at Los Angeles, California, this 13<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2012.

Mrs. William F. Hooper (Marie

President, Student Insurance

Owner, Youth Insurance Agency, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004725 FRAME: 0559

**RECORDED: 02/28/2012**